503069113 11/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3115716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN W. BYERS	04/14/2010
SIVANESAN DAKSHANAMURTHY	04/14/2010
JAIME M. GUIDRY AUVIL	03/11/2010
MILTON L. BROWN	04/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgetown University
Street Address:	37th & O Streets, N.W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14323374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: crutherford@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KIMBERLYNN B. DAVIS Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G2440-912671(017US2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTY RUTHERFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Christy Rutherford/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GEO-017US2 2014_11_19 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=GEO-017US2 2014_11_19 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=GEO-017US2 2014_11_19 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503069113 REEL: 034215 FRAME: 0621

source=GEO-017US2 2014_11_19 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034215 FRAME: 0622

Attorney Docket No.:23391-0017WO1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Georgetown University, a Congressionally Chartered Institution of Higher Education located in the District of Columbia, having principal offices at 37th & O Streets, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20057, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements which are subject of a patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty entitled CADHERIN-11 INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF, filed February 9, 2010 and assigned Serial Number PCT/US2010/023556, and any and all patents to be obtained therefor; and

WHEREAS, we, STEPHEN W. BYERS of 504 Albany Avenue, Tacoma Park, Maryland 20912; SIVANESAN DAKSHANAMURTHY of 1496 Powells Tavern Place, Herndon, Virginia 20170; JAIME GUIDRY AUVIL of 7536 Cove Point Way, Elkridge, Maryland 21075; and MILTON L. BROWN of 21212 Denit Estates Drive, Brookeville, Maryland 20833 desire to assign to Georgetown University our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

93/11/2010

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, we, STEPHEN W. BYERS, SIVANESAN DAKSHANAMURTHY, JAIME GUIDRY AUVIL and MILTON L. BROWN, hereby assign to Georgetown University, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty entitled CADHERIN-11 INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF, filed February 9, 2010 and assigned Serial Number PCT/US2010/023556, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of at least February 9, 2010, to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

Jya 3/11/2010

Assignment Page 1 of 3

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 04/14/2010	20,1300
(STEPHEN W. BYERS
Witnessed by:	
Name: Shamaz Sabri	Date: 4/14/10
Name:	Date:
Date: 04/14/2010	SIVANESAN DAKSHANAMURTHY
Witnessed by:	
Name: Shahat Schri	Date: 4/14/10
Name:	Date:
Date:	LAIME CUIDDY AUVII
	JAIME GUIDRY AUVIL
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
None	Date

Assignment Page 2 of 3

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	
	STEPHEN W. BYERS
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date:	SIVANESAN DAKSHANAMURTHY
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Date: March 11, 2010	Jain M. J. air
Witnessed by:	M. (JAIME M. GUIDRY AUVIL) GNA 3/11/2010
Name:	Date: 3-11-16
Name:	Date: \$13-10

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.:23391-0017WO1

Date: 4/22/10	Milter & Br	
7	MILTON L. BROWN	
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034215 FRAME: 0626